The Shepherd's Academy

Liability Waiver and Release of Liability

Warning: In-line skating, skateboarding, skating, and bicycling are dangerous activities. By engaging in these activities, the participant assumes the risk of serious injury or death. This is a release of liability—you must read and fully understand this before signing. If you are under 18, your parent or legal guardian must sign this waiver.

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to bring my bike, skates, skateboard, or scooter, and participate in any way in outdoor activities supervised by The Shepherd's Academy staff, their representatives, and/or other agents), and I, for my child, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin:

Acknowledge, agree and represent that I and my child understand the nature of bicycling or skating, including the activity, and that they are qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate in such activity. I further acknowledge that the activity will be conducted on paved outdoor surfaces upon which the hazards of being mobile are to be expected. Release, waiver, and indemnity agreement: It is the intention of (parent or

by this agreement to exempt

guardian of minor)

and relieve The Shepherd's Academy, Annistown Road Baptist Church and its officers, agents, servants, or employees from liability for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death of my child caused by any act of negligence of The Shepherd's Academy and its officers, agents, servants, or employees. For and in consideration of permitting my child to observe, o use any facility or equipment of The Shepherd's Academy, or engage in and/or receive instruction in any activity or activity incidental thereto some of which may involve dangers and risk of bodily injury at: The Shepherd's Academy at Annistown Road Baptist Church 4554
Annistown Rd in the city of Snellville, county of Gwinnett, and state of Georgia, beginning on
All his cown Rd in the city of sheltville, country of dwinnett, and state of deorgia, beginning on
the day of, the undersigned parent and/or guardian of (name
of minor): hereby voluntarily and
absolutely releases, discharges, waives, and relinquishes any and all loss or damages or
actions or causes of action for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death occurring
to my child as a result of my child's observing or using facilities or equipment of The
Shepherd's Academy, or engaging in or receiving instructions in any activities some of which
may involve dangers and risk of bodily injury or in activities incidental thereto wherever or
however the same may occur, and for whatever period said activities or instructions may
continue. The undersigned parent or guardian for him/herself, his/her heirs, executors,
administrators, or assigns agrees that in the event any claim for personal injury, property
damage, or wrongful death shall be prosecuted against The Shepherd's Academy or its
officers, agents, servants, or employees, the undersigned parent or guardian will indemnify
and hold harmless The Shepherd's Academy and its officers, agents, servants, or employees
from any and all claims or causes of action by my child or by any other person or entity, or
causes of action by my child or by any other person or entity, by whomever or wherever made
or presented, and under no circumstances will the undersigned parent or guardian of my child
present any claim against The Shepherd's Academy and said persons for personal injuries,
property damage, wrongful death, or otherwise, caused by any act of negligence by The
Shepherd's Academy and said persons. The undersigned parent or guardian represent that

he/she has read this release, has requested and has been provided with, or has requested and declined advisement on the potential dangers/risks of engaging in the observation, activities, or instruction offered, assumes all risks associated with such dangers and risks, and is fully aware of and understands the terms and the legal consequences of the signing of this release. The undersigned parent or legal guardian intends his or her signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and if any portion of the release is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

Dated:	<u></u>
Signature of parent or guardian for my child: _	

This release was researched and drafted by the law firm of:

Mckay Byrne & Graham 3250 Wilshire Blvd Ste 603 Los Angeles, Ca 90010-1578 (213) 386-6900 jmckay@mbglaw.com for Church Mutual Insurance Company clients.

